

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 1979, Page 1, Section 105.481, Lines 5 - 8, by removing all of said lines  
2 from the bill and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3  
4 "otherwise, shall act, serve, or register as a lobbyist as defined in section 105.470 until three years  
5 after such person vacates his or her office."; and

6  
7 Further amend said section and page, Lines 11 to 14, by removing all of said lines from the bill and  
8 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

9  
10 "otherwise, shall act, serve, or register as a lobbyist as defined in section 105.470 until three years  
11 after such person vacates his or her office."; and

12  
13 Further amend said section, Pages 1-2, Lines 17 to 19, by by removing all of said lines from the bill  
14 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

15  
16 "a lobbyist as defined in section 105.470 until three years after such person vacates his or her  
17 office."; and

18  
19 Further amend said section, Page 2, Line 19, by inserting after all of said section and line the  
20 following:

21  
22 "Section B. Because the regulation of ethics is an important government interest, Section A of this  
23 act is deemed necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, welfare, peace, and  
24 safety, and is hereby declared to be an emergency act within the meaning of the constitution, and  
25 this act shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and approval."; and

26  
27 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
28 accordingly.

Standing Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Select Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_